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Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff

Title of Program

B.S. in Applied Mathematics and Statistics
M.S./M.S.C.E. in Civil Engineering

B.A. in Business

Certificate in Coatings Technology

Certificate in Safety

Certificate in Business/Professional Communication
Certificate in Event and Meeting Management
Certificate in Biotechnology

Certificate in Foreign Languages

Certificate in Music-Piano Pedagogy
Healthcare Leadership (DHSc.)

Healthcare Leadership (DHSc.)

Healthcare Leadership (DHSc.)

Doctor of Nursing Practice in Family Psychiatric
Mental Health Nurse Practitioner

Institution/Campus/Site

Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Purdue University Northwest
Indiana State University
Indiana State University
Indiana State University
Indiana State University

University of Southern Indiana

Date Received

Change

12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024

12/16/2024

12/17/2024

Changing the name

Changing the name

Eliminating a program
Eliminating a program
Suspending a program
Suspending a program
Suspending a program
Suspending a program
Suspending a program
Reinstating a program
Reinstating a program

Changing the name

Changing the credit hours

Changing the credit hours
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Title of Program

Post-Master's Certificate in Family Psychiatric Mental
Health Nurse Practitioner

Post-Master's Certificate in Family Nurse Practitioner

Post-Master's Certificate in Adult-Gerontology
Clinical Nurse Specialist

Post-Master's Certificate in Adult-Gerontology Nurse
Practitioner (Acute)

Doctor of Nursing Practice in Organizational and
Systems Leadership

Doctor of Nursing Practice in Advanced Practice
Post-Master's Certificate in Nursing Education

Post-Master's Certificate in Adult-Gerontology
Primary Care Nurse Practitioner

M.S. in Nursing in Adult-Gerontology Primary Care
Nurse Practitioner

A.S. in Secondary Education (Social Studies)

A.S. in Secondary Education (English)

B.A./B.S. in Aquatics

Cyber Security Certificate

Institution/Campus/Site

University of Southern Indiana

University of Southern Indiana

University of Southern Indiana

University of Southern Indiana

University of Southern Indiana

University of Southern Indiana
University of Southern Indiana

University of Southern Indiana

University of Southern Indiana

Ivy Tech Community College -
Bloomington

Ivy Tech Community College -
Bloomington

Ball State University

Purdue University Fort Wayne

Date Received

Change

12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024
12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024

12/17/2024

1/2/2025

1/2/2025
1/2/2025

1/2/2025

Changing the credit hours

Changing the credit hours

Changing the credit hours

Changing the credit hours

Changing the credit hours
Changing the credit hours

Eliminating a program

Eliminating a program

Eliminating a program

Adding a location

Adding a location
Eliminating a program

Adding a certificate
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Title of Program

Certificate in Medical Coding
B.A. in Criminology and Criminal Justice

B.A. in Criminology and Criminal Justice

Institution/Campus/Site

Indiana University Southeast
Indiana University Bloomington

Indiana University Bloomington

Date Received

Change

1/6/2025
1/6/2025

1/6/2025

Changing the name
Changing the name

Changing the CIP code



