COMMISSION FOR HIGHER EDUCATION

AA&Q Meeting, January 13, 2025

INFORMATION ITEM B:

Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff

	Title of Program	Institution/Campus/Site	Date Received	<u>Change</u>
01	B.S. in Applied Mathematics and Statistics	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Changing the name
02	M.S./M.S.C.E. in Civil Engineering	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Changing the name
03	B.A. in Business	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Eliminating a program
04	Certificate in Coatings Technology	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Eliminating a program
05	Certificate in Safety	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Suspending a program
06	Certificate in Business/Professional Communication	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Suspending a program
07	Certificate in Event and Meeting Management	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Suspending a program
08	Certificate in Biotechnology	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Suspending a program
09	Certificate in Foreign Languages	Purdue University Northwest	12/12/2024	Suspending a program
10	Certificate in Music-Piano Pedagogy	Indiana State University	12/16/2024	Reinstating a program
11	Healthcare Leadership (DHSc.)	Indiana State University	12/16/2024	Reinstating a program
12	Healthcare Leadership (DHSc.)	Indiana State University	12/16/2024	Changing the name
13	Healthcare Leadership (DHSc.)	Indiana State University	12/16/2024	Changing the credit hours
14	Doctor of Nursing Practice in Family Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Changing the credit hours

	Title of Program	Institution/Campus/Site	Date Received	<u>Change</u>
15	Post-Master's Certificate in Family Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Changing the credit hours
16	Post-Master's Certificate in Family Nurse Practitioner	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Changing the credit hours
17	Post-Master's Certificate in Adult-Gerontology Clinical Nurse Specialist	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Changing the credit hours
18	Post-Master's Certificate in Adult-Gerontology Nurse Practitioner (Acute)	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Changing the credit hours
19	Doctor of Nursing Practice in Organizational and Systems Leadership	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Changing the credit hours
20	Doctor of Nursing Practice in Advanced Practice	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Changing the credit hours
21	Post-Master's Certificate in Nursing Education	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Eliminating a program
22	Post-Master's Certificate in Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Eliminating a program
23	M.S. in Nursing in Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner	University of Southern Indiana	12/17/2024	Eliminating a program
24	A.S. in Secondary Education (Social Studies)	Ivy Tech Community College - Bloomington	1/2/2025	Adding a location
25	A.S. in Secondary Education (English)	Ivy Tech Community College - Bloomington	1/2/2025	Adding a location
26	B.A./B.S. in Aquatics	Ball State University	1/2/2025	Eliminating a program
27	Cyber Security Certificate	Purdue University Fort Wayne	1/2/2025	Adding a certificate

	Title of Program	Institution/Campus/Site	Date Received	<u>Change</u>
28	Certificate in Medical Coding	Indiana University Southeast	1/6/2025	Changing the name
29	B.A. in Criminology and Criminal Justice	Indiana University Bloomington	1/6/2025	Changing the name
30	B.A. in Criminology and Criminal Justice	Indiana University Bloomington	1/6/2025	Changing the CIP code